

S.C 01(9)17

Order No 29 Dated 04.03.20.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Three accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Received a letter from Member of Bikrampur G.P. certificate stated that the C.S.witness namely Goutam Ghosh is absent from his dwelling house and he staying in Delhi for his job.

Ld. p.p files hazira along with one witness, namely Miran Ghosh is examined , cross-examined as P.W 17 and discharged.

No more witness is present today.

Ld. Advocate for the prosecution files a petition with a prayer for adducing evidence of Ld. J.M Sri Manik Lal Jana who is recorded u/s 164 Cr.p.c. of Debrani Ghosh is not cited by the I.O in the witnesses column. The other side raised no objection.

Accordingly the prayer of the prosecution is allowed.

Fix- 05-03-20 for further evidence.

Accuseds are as before.

(D&C by me)

Addl. Sessions Judge
Second Court, Krishnanagar.