

Order No 30 Dated 05.03.20.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Two accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely Sudhyamay Ghosh on bail absent by petition and seek permission to the court to be represented through his lawyer u/s 317 cr.p.c. Heard, the prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. files hazira along with one witness , namely S.I Chandan Guha who is examined , cross-examined as P.W 18 and discharged.

During examination endorsement of the R.O on written complain is marked as exbt-1/2, F.I.R is marked as exbt-9, seizure list regarding blood strained earth from the P.O is marked as exbt-3, rough sketch map and index are marked as exbt- 10 and 10/1, relevant portion of the statement made by the accused is marked as exbt-11, seizure list regarding seized on Hansua is marked as exbt-12, inquest report is marked as exbt-4, dead body chalan prepared and signed by I.O is marked as exbt-5, seizure regarding seizure list regarding blood strained of blood prepared and signed by I.O is marked as exbt-13.

No more witness is present today.

Fix- 06-03-20 for further evidence.

Accuseds are as before.

(D&C by me)

Addl. Sessions Judge
Second Court, Krishnanagar.