

S.C -01(09)17
R 402/2017
JO CODE NO 731.

Order no 35 Dated 09/04/21

Today is fixed for appearance and fixing date for trial.

Three accused persons on bail are absent by a petition and seek permission to the court to be represented through his lawyer u/s 317 Cr.p.c.

Heard, the prayer is allowed.

No witness is present today.

The case is rescheduled as follows ;:-

Fix 03/07/21 for evidence of Sri Manik Lala Jana. J.M 6th Court , Krishnagar,Nadia and Tirthankar Ghosh scribe of this case.

05/07/21 for evidence of recall witness P.W 11 namely Dibyendu Saha.

issue summons accordingly.

Ld. p.p.in -charge is directed to takes steps and production of alamat and witnesses .

O/C Nakashipara P.S is directed to produced the witnesses. O/C Nakashipara P.S is directed to depute one person or I.O of this case.

Sureties is directed to produce the accused persons .

(D & C by me)

S/d Sujit Kumar Jha.

S/d Sujit Kumar Jha

Addl.Sessions Judge

Second Court, Krishnanagar.