

Sessions Case. No. 01(9)2017. (Registration No. - 402/2017)
CNR- WBND010034432017
JO code – WB00731

Order No. 46
Date: 09-08-2023

All three accused persons are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. defense counsel is present. Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present.

No witness turns up today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.12.2023 for evidence of Sri Manik Lal Jana (Former J.M 6th Court, Krishnagar), Tirthankar Ghosh (typewriter) and Dibeyendu Saha (PW-11 on recall).

Issue fresh summons upon the witnesses.

Accused as before.

Sd/- S.K.Jha
Additional sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.