

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong
J.O.. Code- WB 00662
Sessions Case No. 01(09) of 2017 (Reg. No. 402 of 2017)

Order No. 52 , dated-16.04.2025.

To day is fixed for evidence.

Due to Resolution passed by Local Bar Association dated-16.04.2025, the case is adjourned today.

Fix. **01.07.2025** for evidence of Sri Maniklal Jana(former JM, 6th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia) & Dibyendu Saha (PW-11 on recall) and RE of WWA.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd./-

Additional Sssions Judge
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia