

Present: Shri Nirvan Khesong

J.O. Code- WB 00662

S.C. No.- 01(09) of 2017

Order No. 53

Date: 01.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused person is present by filing hazira and one accused person is present by filing late attendance.

One accd. person is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C

Petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is also present and files witness hazirah of CSW 3 namely Goutam Ghosh.

Accordingly, Goutam Ghosh is examined and cross-examined in full as **PW – 20** and discharged.

During the examination of PW – 20, his signature on the inquest report is marked as **Ext-4/3**.

Ld Advocate for prosecution has filed a petition and praying for re-call the C S Witness namely Tapasi Ghosh and Debi Rani Ghosh.

Petition is considered and allowed.

To 12.09.2025 for further examination of CSW-1 Tapasi Ghosh and CSW-5 Debi Rani Ghosh.

Issue summons.

Todate for appearance of accused persons.

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia